successfully placed by the Placing Agent to six Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.53 per

Placing Share pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Placing and Subscription Agreement.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief and having made all reasonable

enquiries, the Placees are independent third parties. The Placees have not become a substantial

Shareholder (as defined under the Listing Rules) immediately after the Placing.

As all conditions of the Subscription had been fulfilled, the Company allotted and issued

13,600,000 Subscription Shares to the Subscriber at HK$0.53 per Subscription Share on 21

November 2016. The net proceeds from the Subscription amount to approximately HK$7.13

million which will be utilized for general working capital and investment of the Group.

The table below sets out the shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and

after completion of the Placing and the Subscription:

Shareholder

Immediately before
the Placing and
the Subscription

Immediately after
the Placing but before

the Subscription
Immediately after
the Subscription

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Mr. Ng Man Sun (Note 1) 47,412,366 9.24 33,812,366 6.59 47,412,366 9.00

申楠（澳門）投資有限公司 (Note 2) 51,381,000 10.01 56,817,000 11.07 56,817,000 10.79

Placee(s) – – 13,600,000 2.65 13,600,000 2.58

Other public Shareholders 414,405,813 80.75 408,969,813 79.69 408,969,813 77.63

513,199,179 100.00 513,199,179 100.00 526,799,179 100.00

– 3 –

Note:

1. Mr. Ng Man Sun is the substantial shareholder, chairman, chief executive officer and executive Director of

the Company.

2. Ms. Xu Ting holds 76% equity interests and Mr. Huang Wei Qiang holds 24% equity interests respectively

in申楠（澳門）投資有限公司 .

By order of the Board

Amax International Holdings Limited
Ng Man Sun

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 21 November 2016

As at the date hereof, Mr. Ng Man Sun (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer) and Ms. Ng Wai

Yee are the executive directors of the Company; and Ms. Yeung Pui Han, Regina, Mr. Li Chi

Fai and Ms. Sie Nien Che, Celia are the independent non-executive directors of the Company.